
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Thief River Falls (6) at Fergus Falls (2)
Non-Conference,  Friday, February 3, 2017

340 Friberg Avenue
Fergus Falls, Minnesota 

Arena: Fergus Falls Community Arena  Time: 7:16pm - 8:52pm
Official Scorer:  Christopher Rausch  Attendance: 
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Fergus Falls
Tim Lill  Coaches

 Starters
30 Mady Eklund    So  G
20 Lydia Mann    Sr  D
11 Ellie Andersen    Fr  D
15 Sherry Johnson    Sr  F
14 Abby Hobbs    Sr  F
16 Sophie Rausch    So  F

Thief River Falls
Whitney Restemayer

 Starters
30 Mariah Nelson    Sr  G
04 Hannah Enge    Sr  D
12 Callie Fagerstrom    Sr  D
08 Marryn Dalager    So  F
16 Jaimee Nelson    Jr  F
06 Madison Poole    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Jadyn McKeever    So  G
02 Vivian Karsnia    Fr  F
04 Hallie Sheridan    So  D
05 Alex McKinnell    Jr  F
06 Lauren Werner    Jr  F
08 Amy Johnson    So  F
13 Lexi McGary    Fr  F
17 Makenna Stenstrom    Fr  F
19 Annika Ohman    Jr  F
22 Liz Mattson    Fr  D
24 Chloe Nelson    Fr  D

01 Gabby Steele    8th  G
03 Claire Mattson    Sr  F
07 Tessa Jorde    Jr  F
09 Grace Bergland    Jr  F
10 Annah Harder    Jr  D
11 Erin Retka    Jr  D
14 Hannah Magnussen    So  F
15 Erin Kraemer    Sr  F
17 Dakota Klosterman    Jr  F
18 Katie Nelson    Fr  F
19 Khloe Lund    Fr  F
20 Ava Marolt    Sr  D
22 Kora Torkelson    Sr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FF

TRF

 Shots on Goal

FF

TRF

3 1

0 1

4 6

4 6

 4

 1

 10

 10

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

FF

TRF

 2 

 10 

 0 

 1 

 5 

 14 

 1 

 3 

 6 

 10 

 1 

 2 

 13 

 34 

 2 

 6 

 Penalties  Power Plays

FF

TRF

 2 4:00 2 2:48  0  0  0 

 2 4:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

FF- 30 Mady Eklund  

FF- 01 Jadyn McKeever  

TRF- 30 Mariah Nelson  

TRF- 01 Gabby Steele   

3 51:00 10 9 14 11 10 8  34  28

3 51:00 2 2 5 4 6 5  13  11

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Brent Holcome
(Ref) Brandon Beudry
(Ref) Doug Durgin

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  TRF 16 Jaimee Nelson  4:48  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 11 - 9 - 0
(H) Willmar
Jan 27, 2017

C:  -  - OA: 11 - 8 - 1
(H) Bemidji
Jan 28, 2017

C:  -  - 

1 6:32 TRF ES 22 Kora Torkelson 09 Grace Bergland
2 1:28 FF ES 16 Sophie Rausch
2 2:48 TRF ES 07 Tessa Jorde 12 Callie Fagerstrom
2 4:48 TRF ES 16 Jaimee Nelson

FF 19 Annika Ohman Tripping (2) 2 11:06
TRF 20 Ava Marolt Hooking (2) 2 13:27

2 16:43 TRF ES 08 Marryn Dalager 07 Tessa Jorde 16 Jaimee Nelson
TRF 19 Khloe Lund  (2) 3 2:47

3 3:35 FF ES 04 Hallie Sheridan 11 Ellie Andersen
3 7:43 TRF ES 19 Khloe Lund
3 13:43 TRF ES 09 Grace Bergland 22 Kora Torkelson 07 Tessa Jorde

FF 20 Lydia Mann Roughing (2) 3 15:48

 End of Game


